

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3442-3443/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in DBCSA No. 22/2006 & DBCRP No. 33/2008 & SBCWP No. 4202/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K. Vijay,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, time upto 31.8.2009 is granted to file
counter affidavit. List the matter on 31.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar