

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7652-7653 OF 2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT COPR. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list these matters after Summer Vacation.”

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent in the matter above-mentioned who is represented through Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both sides have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI. N.D.

2. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
107, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR