

B ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7652-7653/2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv. [N/P]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

VINOD LAKHINA

Date: 2016.07.21

17:14:06 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7652-7653/2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD  
TRANSPORT CORPORATION

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SAJJAN KUMAR

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

None appears for the appellant.

The appeals are dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 20, 2016